SANJEEV SINGH EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR CMG (1st Appellate Authority) POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD SAUDAMINI PLOT NO 2, SECTOR 29 GURGAON 122001 HARYANA

> Appeal under section 19 of the Right to Information Act 2005 before Ist Appellate Authority.

A. Contact details:

1. Name of the

SUMAN W/O UDAIVIR D/O Late Sh DHAN SINGH

Applicant

2. Address

House no 9N PRAKASH NAGAR TEHSIL TOWN PANIPAT HARYANA

B. Details about RTI request:

1. Particulars of the (a) Name : PUBLIC INFROMATION OFFICER POWER GRID

PIO against whose

GURGAON

order appeal is preferred

(b) Address: The CENTRAL Public Information Officer,

PowerGrid Corporation Of India, Plot no. 2 Sudhamani , Near Iffco chowk Sector 29 Gurgaon. Haryana 122002

2. Date of submission of application

22/07/2019 THROUGH SPEED POST NO. EH585583745IN Postal order Detail- 49F540210 Rs 10/- and 49F540209 Rs 10/-

to appeal

3. Brief facts leading That applicant is a legally wedded wife of Mr Udaivir Chief Manager Power Grid corporation of india . Now deputed at Lucknow.

- 1. That the applicant had filed an application before Information Officer- Power Grid Gurgaon under RTI Act for information on application dated 22.07.2019 but no information and intimation has been provided by the PIO within the prescribed time . Then now applicant through this application has filed an 1st appeal before the appellate authority.
- 2. That the RTI Act 2005 does not provide any exemption from disclosure of such kind of information and no provision is mentioned by the PIO under which he refused or not bound to provide information to applicant.
- 3. That the PIO has failed to follow the provisions of RTI Act in true and legal manner.
- 4. That it is necessary to provide information which is required by the applicant in order to promote transparency and accountability in the working of every public authority.

4. Prayer or relief sought

To direct the PIO to provide all the required information sought in the initial application to the applicant with in a week.

A penalty of Rs 250 per day should be imposed on the PIO under

Section 20 of the RTI Act 2005.

6. Date of receipt of Applicant not received any letter regarding rejection ,application dated order against 22.07.19 appealed

7. Subject matter of information:

Information regarding gross salary

Mr Udaivir chief Manager (Contract Services)

(i) The period to which the information relates:

From Gross Salary for the period of April 18 to till date.

SUMAN W/O UDAVIR

Tariff:

17.70

Article Type:

Speed Post

Delivery Location:

DLF QE SO

Event Details For: EH585583745IN

Current Status: Item Dispatched

Date:

23/07/2019

Time:

06:21:27

Office:

Gurgaon NSH

Event:

Item Dispatched

Date:

23/07/2019



04:12:38

necian.

Gurgaon NSH



Item Bagged

000

22/07/2019

Time:

21:20:15

Office:

Gurgaon NSH

Event:

Item Received